

ADDENDUM #5 ITB# 2023-003

PROJECT: VOGEL PARK MARINE FACILITY

DATE: 8/22/2023

- A. The purpose of this Addendum is to provide clarification to the Bid Documents with the revision of the Schedule of Bid Prices (Section 8, Form 8.3). The new Schedule of Bid Prices now has 36 quantities, an increase of two quantities over the original form. Items # 11 & #12 reflect a change in the plans; an additional backflow preventer assembly has been incorporated in the water distribution line. Revised plan sheet C-3.0 will show the revision.
 - Replace the original FORM 8.3, Schedule of Bid Prices with the attached REVISED FORM 8.3, Schedule of Bid Prices. Failure to use the Revised Form 8.3, Schedule of Bid Prices may result in the disqualification of your bid submittal.
 - Please note that the referenced Revised Plan Sheet C-3.0 will be posted to DemandStar on August 22, 2023.

This Addendum to the proposal is issued to provide additional information and clarification to the original proposal and is hereby declared a part of the original proposal and documents. In case of conflict, this Addendum shall govern.

All other terms and conditions of this ITB remain unchanged.

This Addendum shall be considered an integral part of the ITB and Contract Documents and this Addendum must be signed and returned with your submittal **by 2:00 p.m. on August 31, 2023**, and acknowledged on Form 8.2, Designated in Section 8. Failure to comply may result in the disqualification of your bid submittal.

Angela C. Atkinson	
Angela Atkinson Chief Financial Officer	
Acknowledgement is hereby made of Ac	ddendum#5 to ITB#2023-003: VOGEL PARK MARINE FACILITY.
Authorized Signature	Firm
	Printed, Title
Date	Email Address

Page 1 Addendum #5

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

For all work associated and described in the bid documents, drawings, and specifications. The cost of incidental work described in these Contract Requirements, for which there are no specific Contract and or contract line items, shall be considered as part of the general cost of doing the work and shall be included in the prices for the various Contract Items. No additional payment will be made. All rates quoted shall include travel means, labor and any and all equipment and tools required. All disposal charges should be included in the contractor's unit prices. There shall be no charges to and from the Village work sites.

A materials list with unit price shall be recorded and reviewed with Owner and Engineer at each Project Progress Meeting. Acceptances of quantities/materials list used to date are to be documented in the meeting minutes.

If these documentation and approval procedures are not followed by the contractor, a later request for award of unit price costs may be denied by the Owner and Engineer.

The Village intends to award a contract to the lowest Responsive and Responsible bidder as a basis for award. Items include all profit and overhead, incidentals, all labor, supervision, testing, machinery, equipment, tools, materials, cleanup, and other means of construction to successfully complete the project in accordance with specifications and construction documents herein.

Item	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Price	Value
1.	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$	\$
2.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$	\$
3.	Regular Excavation	20	CY	\$	\$
4.	Type B Stabilization (12-inches)	17	SY	\$	\$
5.	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, Traffic C, PG76-22	1	TN	\$	\$
6.	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 4" thick	4	SY	\$	\$
7.	Walkway Ramp Transition	1	LS	\$	\$
8.	Performance Turf, Sod	11	SY	\$	\$
9.	Utility Pipe, Furnish and install, HDPE, water, 3/4"	20	LF	\$	\$
10.	Utility Pipe, Furnish and Install Copper, Water, 3/4"	5	LF	\$	\$
11.	Utility Fixture-Backflow Assembly, Furnish & Install, 3/4"	1	EA	\$	\$
12.	Utility Pipe, Service connection, Furnish and Install Copper, Water, 3/4"	1	EA	\$	\$
13.	General Requirements & Conditions (25%)	1	LS	\$	\$
14.	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$	\$
15.	Turbidity Control and Monitoring	1	LS	\$	\$
16.	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$	\$

Item	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Price	Value
17.	Removal of Existing Fence	1	LS	\$	\$
18.	Furnish and install 12" Dia wood Mooring pile	1	EA	\$	\$
19.	Furnish and install 12" Dia wood boat lift pile	4	EA	\$	\$
20.	Furnish and install 14" Precast concrete piles	14	EA	\$	\$
21.	Furnish and install 72" wide cast-in-place concrete cap w/ rebar	142.7	CY	\$	\$
22.	Furnish and install 48" wide cast-in-place concrete cap w/ rebar	42.4	CY	\$	\$
23.	Furnish and install 14" Precast concrete beams 1' x 1'-4"	115	LF	\$	\$
24.	Furnish and install closure pours	1	EA	\$	\$
25.	Furnish and install grated decking	212	SF	\$	\$
26.	Furnish and install Fasteners	1	LS	\$	\$
27.	Furnish and install electrical lights	1	LS	\$	\$
28.	Furnish and install potable water line and upland connection	1	LS	\$	\$
29.	Furnish and install aluminum ladders	1	EA	\$	\$
30.	Furnish and install ADA ramp	1	LS	\$	\$
31.	Furnish and install kayak launch	1	LS	\$	\$
32.	Railing	54	LF	\$	\$
33.	Boat lift	1	LS	\$	\$
34.	Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$	\$
35.	Contractor Overhead and Profit	1	LS	\$	\$
36.	NBV Permit Allowance (5%)	1	LS	\$	\$
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$

Estimated quantity is for bid evaluation purposes. Actual quantity and/or services may vary.

TRENCH SAFETY					
Item	Trench Safety Measure (Description)	Unit (Qty)	Unit of Measure (LF, SY)	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
A.					
B.					
C.					
	Failure to complete the above may result in the bid being declared non-responsive				

ALL LINE ITE THE BID SUB		THE TOTAL COST OF THAT SE	ECTION AND TOTAL COST OF
Submitted	on this day of	, 20	
a.	(If an individual, partne	rship, or non-incorporated organ	ization)
		Signature of BIDDER	
		Ву	
b.	(If a corporation)		
	(Affix Seal)	Signature of BIDDER	
		Ву	
		Attested by Secretary	
	Incorporated under the	laws of the State of	

BID PRICES WITHOUT THE MANUAL SIGNATURE OF AN AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE BIDDER SHALL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE, NON-CONFORMING AND INELGIBLE FOR AWARD.